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Well Name:   SAN JUAN 30-6 UNIT #44A

Report Printed:  8/26/2020www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3003925637
Surface Legal Location

015-030N-006W-C
Field Name

P
Route

1201
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,167.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,179.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

12.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Vertical, Original Hole, 8/26/2020 6:15:48 AM

MD 
(ftKB)

12.1

12.8

13.1

45.3

51.2

239.2

240.2

245.1

2,105.0

2,194.9

2,272.0

2,350.1

2,674.9

2,890.1

2,952.4

2,954.1

3,220.1

3,227.4

3,229.0

3,271.0

3,272.3

3,289.0

3,795.9

3,920.9

4,004.9

4,700.1

4,709.0

4,780.8

4,915.7

4,930.4

5,040.0

5,111.9

5,299.9

5,301.8

5,643.0

5,680.1

6,632.9

6,839.9

6,841.5

7,306.1

7,479.0

7,500.0

7,508.5

7,510.8

7,529.9

7,542.7

7,544.0

7,544.6

7,555.1

7,620.1

7,641.1

7,649.9

7,651.6

7,652.9

7,653.9

7,654.9

TVD 
(ftKB)

12.1

12.8

13.1

45.3

51.2

239.2

240.2

245.1

2,104.0

2,193.9

2,270.9

2,349.0

2,673.7

2,888.8

2,951.1

2,952.8

3,218.7

3,226.0

3,227.6

3,269.6

3,270.9

3,287.6

3,794.4

3,919.4

4,003.4

4,698.5

4,707.4

4,779.3

4,914.1

4,928.9

5,038.4

5,110.3

5,298.2

5,300.2

5,641.4

5,678.5

6,631.1

6,838.0

6,839.7

7,304.1

7,476.9

7,497.9

7,506.5

7,508.8

7,527.8

7,540.6

7,541.9

7,542.5

7,553.0

7,618.0

7,639.0

7,647.8

7,649.5

7,650.8

7,651.8

7,652.7

Vertical schematic (actual)

Ojo Alamo (final)
Kirtland (final)

Fruitland (final)
Pictured Cliffs (final)

Lewis (final)

Huerfanito Bentonite (final)

Chacra (final)
Cliff House (final)

Menefee (final)

Point Lookout (final)

Mancos (final)
Gallup (final)

Greenhorn (final)

Graneros (final)

Dakota (final)

PBTD; 7,641.00

Fish; 7,555.00-7,641.00; LEFT 3 1/2 JTS 2 
3/8" TBG, SN & EXP CK IN HOLE

Mule Shoe/Exp Ck; 2 3/8 in; 7,543.91 ftKB; 
7,544.76 ftKB

Seat Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 7,542.81 ftKB; 
7,543.91 ftKB

Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 7,510.71 
ftKB; 7,542.81 ftKB

Tubing Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
7,508.65 ftKB; 7,510.71 ftKB

Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 51.33 ftKB; 
7,508.65 ftKB

Tubing Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
45.30 ftKB; 51.33 ftKB

Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 13.00 ftKB; 
45.30 ftKB

Tubing Hanger; 7 1/16 in; 12.00 ftKB; 13.00 
ftKB

3; Production; 5 1/2 in; 4.89 in; 2,272.05
ftKB; 5 1/2" Production Casing was cut off @
2272'; 7,653.95 ftKB

Cement; 7,653.90-7,655.00; 8/9/1997

PBTD; 7,641.00-7,653.90; 8/9/1997

PERF - DAKOTA; 7,479.00-7,620.00;
8/21/1997

PERF - POINT LOOKOUT / MENEFEE
LOWER; 5,302.00-5,643.00; 8/21/1997

Production Casing Cement; 2,350.00-
7,654.00; 8/9/1997; Cemented with 69 sxs
Class 'B' Poz, followed by 140 sxs Class 'B'
50/50 Poz. TOC 2350 (CBL 8-14-97)

PERF - CLIFF HOUSE / MENEFEE UPPER;
4,781.00-5,112.00; 8/21/1997

PERF - LEWIS; 3,921.00-4,709.00;
7/10/2001

2; Intermediate; 7 in; 6.46 in; 12.00 ftKB;
3,272.30 ftKB

Intermediate Casing Cement; 12.00-
3,272.30; 8/4/1997; Cemented with 110 sxs
50/50 Poz Class 'G' Foam Cement, followed
by 360 sxs Class 'G' 50/50 Poz. No returns.

1; Surface; 9 5/8 in; 0.00 in; 12.00 ftKB;
240.13 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement; 12.00-240.00;
8/2/1997; Cemented with 200 sxs Class 'G'
Neat, circulated 16 bbls.

OCD Received
8/26/2020


